कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय गामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पुपरी 12-110: 07/02/2029 471471- 3799

पेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पुपरी।

रोवा में.

अभय कुमार सिंह ग्रामः ब्रह्मौल

पोठः सिरसी, थानाः नानपुर

जिलाः सीतामढी

विषय:--एम०आर० 3054 योजनान्तर्गत्त पैकेज संख्या(MR-N/23-24 Pupri/02) धर्मपुर बनौल से खडका बसंत पथ का निर्माण कार्य के एकरारनामा के संबंध में

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि उपरोक्त कार्य हेत् आपने आज दिनांक 07.02.2024 को एकरारनामा किया है। जिससे उस कार्य का कार्यारंभ तिथि 07.02.2024 मानी जाएगी एवं कार्य पूर्ण करने की तिथि 06.11.2024 है। कार्य की कुल लागत अनुरक्षण सहित राशि रू० 4,34,04,545.00(चार करोड़ चौतीस लाख चार हजार पाँच सौ पैतालीस रूपये) मात्र 81

अतः आप सहायक अभियंता, गामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अवर प्रमंडल, बोखड़ा के निर्देशन में एकरारनामा के आलोक में विमगीय विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप गुणवत्तापूर्ण कार्य आरंग कर निर्धारित अवधि में अनिवार्य रूप से पूर्ण करेंगे। एकरारनामा के परिमाण में बढ़ोत्तरी या घटोत्तरी मान्य नहीं होगा। कार्य प्रारंभ के पूर्व तथा कार्य पूर्ण के पश्चात् फोटोग्राफी कराकर सहायक अभियंता के माध्यम से समर्पित किया जाए। त्रुटिपूर्ण कार्य हेत् आपका कोई दावा मान्य नहीं होगा। मार्गदर्शन हेतु एकरारनामा की प्रति संलग्न किया जाता है। इस कार्य के संबंध में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत्त प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लेखित शर्त एवं विशेष शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा।

कार्यपासक अगियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, अकार्य प्रमाह्य रिपेपरी।

पुपरी, दिनांकः - D. र 🖘 🔾 📿 प्रतिलिपिः - सहायक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अवर प्रगंडल, बोखड़ा/कार्येपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, गुण-नियंत्रण प्रमंडल, मुजफ्फरपुर को एकरारनामा की प्रति के साथ सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु अग्रसारित। निर्देश दिया जाता है कि उपरोक्त निर्देश का अक्षरशः पालन किया जाए तथा विभागीय विशिष्टियों के आधार पर कार्य निर्धारित अवधि में पूर्ण करायी जाए। त्रुटिपूर्ण कार्य की जिम्मेवारी आपकी होगी। कार्यस्थल पर फोटो एवं गुण नियंत्रण

प्रतिवेदन प्राप्त करने के पश्चात् ही मुगतान की प्रक्रिया अपनाई जाए। अन०: - यथोक्त।

Executive Engineer RWD, Works Div. Pupri कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमेहले होपरी।

Abhay Kr sigh

QURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT



GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

1. NAME OF OFFICE:- Executive Engineer ,Rural Works Department ,
Works Division, PUPRI

2. NAME OF WORK :- Dharampur Banaul To Kharak Basant
(Package No-MR-N/23-24 Pupri/02) Under 3054

3. NAME OF AGENCY

:- Abhay Kumar Singh, Sitamarhi

4. AGREEMENT NO. :-

40 MBP202394

5. TENDER VALUE

:- 43688496: -

6. RATE APPROVED

:- 0.65 % Below

7. CONSTRUCTION COST

:- 368,67523.00

8. MAINTENANCE COST

:- 6537022.00

9. AGREEMENT VALUE

:- 43404545-00

10. DATE OF COMMENCEMENT: 07-02.2024

11. DATE OF COMPLETION

- 06:11-2024

Executive Engineer RWD, Works Div. Pupri

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD, WORKS DIVISION

Abhay Kr Kigh



Agreement

Agreement Not 4.0 / MBD of 2023-24

This agreement, made the ... 27... day of Feb 2024 Between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Pupri ("the E/I") of the one part, and Abhay Kumar Singh, Ward No 02, Vill- Brahmaul, Post-Sirsi, Sitamarhi, Bihar 843333 ("the Contractor") of the other part.

Whereas the E/I is desirous that the Contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road contract for the maintenance of Roads (Package No-MR-N/23-24 Pupri/02) Dharampur Banaul To Kharak Basant In Bokhara Block Under 3054 (Tender ID-125822) (Hereinafter called "the works") and the E/I has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of Rupees 4,34,04,545.00 (Four Crore Thirty four lacs Four thousand five hundred forty five) only, which is (-) 0.65% below of BOQ.

Date of Completion:- 06:11 2024

Abhay Kr eligh

Executive Engineer
R.W.D., Works Dir, Depri

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement,
- 2. In Consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and remedying the defects within the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of i)
 - Letter of Acceptance
 - ii) Contractor's Bid

3

3

0

-

0

3

0

9

0

3

Ç

à

- Section VI-General Conditions iii)
- Section VII-Particulars Conditions iv)
- Section V-Technical Specifications(General and Supplementary Technical v) Specifications) vi)
- Appendix A- Drawings
- Section VI-Work Schedule vii)
- Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause Viii) A14.1 of the Technical Specifications
- Appendices to the Contract ix)
- Addenda issued during bid period x)
- Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together rvith xi) anypost bid correspondence.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1
Executive Frain

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION

1	. Name of the work	(Package No. MR-N/23-24 Pupri/02) Dharampur Banaul To Kharka Basant in Bokhra Block under 3054(Tender ID- 125822)
2	. Scheme Head	MR-3054
3.	Name of the Contractor with Full Address	ABHAY KUMAR SINGH VILL- BRAHMAUI POST- SIRSI, PS- NANPUR, DISTT- SITAMARHI
4.	BOQ Rate	4,36,88,521.00
5.	Quoted Rate	0.65% Below
	Construction Cost	3,68,67523.00
	Maintenance Cost	65,37,022.00
	<u>Total</u>	4,34,04,545.00
6.	Agreement Value	4,34,04,545.00 (Four Crores Thirty Four Lacs Four Thousand Five Hundred forty Five)
7.	Reference of Work Allotment	CE-3 voyo 1-436/23,4743 Encl. Patna Dated- 19.01.2024
8.	Agreement No.	/MBD/2023-24
9.	Date of Start	07.02.2024
10.	Date of Completion	06.11.2024
11.	Performance Security	
12.	BG/NSC/TD/FD Details	
13.	Security Deposit	5% (Five percent) to be deducted from Gross Amount of each Running Account Bill
4.	Defect liability Period	Five Years from the actual date of completion of the work
5.	Refund of Performance security and Other Security	After five years from the date of actual completion of the work.



Fibhay ka Rhyth